RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND TOWNSHIP CLERK TO EXECUTE A TREATMENT WORKS APPROVAL PERMIT APPLICATION FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN AS HITESH R. PATEL FAMILY TRUST, BLOCK 1, LOT 14.01 FOR A SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION

WHEREAS, as part of the project known as the Hitesh R. Patel Family Trust, Block 1, Lot 14.01, for the Tulip Drive residential development project, it is necessary for Hitesh R. Patel Family Trust (the "Applicant") to seek approval on behalf of the Township of North Brunswick for an approval from the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) for a Treatment Works Approval permit as a result of a sanitary sewer extension associated with the proposed project, and;

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the Township of North Brunswick to consent to the Treatment Works Approval permit application to be filed by the Applicant with the NJDEP; and,

WHEREAS, the Treatment Works Approval application has been reviewed and approved by CME Associates, the Township Engineers; and,

WHEREAS, the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick hereby authorizes the Mayor and Township Clerk to execute the statements of consent as part of the Treatment Works Approval permit application,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED on this 31st day of July, 2023, that the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick hereby authorizes the Mayor and Township Clerk to execute the statements of consent form which is part of the NJDEP Treatment Works Approval permit application concerning the project known as Hitesh R. Patel Family Trust, Block 1, Lot 14.01.

Michael C. Hritz Director of Community Development Justine Progebin Interim Business Administrator

Ronald Gordon, Esq. Township Attorney (Approved as to legal form)

RECORDED VOTE

COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	NOTES
HUTCHINSON				
GUADAGNINO				
ANDREWS				
DAVIS				
SOCIO				
MEHTA				
MAYOR WOMACK				

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick, County of Middlesex, at its meeting held on July 31, 2023.

Lisa Russo, Township Clerk